CH \$1140.00 0813

TRADEMARK ASSIGNMENT COVER SHEET

Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.2 ETAS ID: TM652981

SUBMISSION TYPE:	NEW ASSIGNMENT
NATURE OF CONVEYANCE:	SECURITY INTEREST

CONVEYING PARTY DATA

Name	Formerly	Execution Date	Entity Type
DOUGLAS DYNAMICS, L.L.C.		06/09/2021	Limited Liability Company: DELAWARE
TRYNEX INTERNATIONAL LLC		06/09/2021	Limited Liability Company: DELAWARE
HENDERSON PRODUCTS, INC.		06/09/2021	Corporation: DELAWARE
DEJANA TRUCK & UTILITY EQUIPMENT COMPANY LLC		06/09/2021	Limited Liability Company: DELAWARE

RECEIVING PARTY DATA

Name:	JPMORGAN CHASE BANK, N.A., as Administrative Agent
Street Address:	10 S Dearborn St,
Internal Address:	Floor L2S, Attn: Loan and Agency Services Group
City:	Chicago
State/Country:	ILLINOIS
Postal Code:	60603-2300
Entity Type:	National Banking Association: UNITED STATES

PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 45

Property Type	Number	Word Mark
Registration Number:	0813932	ISARMATIC
Registration Number:	0899620	WESTERN
Registration Number:	1272412	SNOFOIL
Registration Number:	1712602	UNIMOUNT
Registration Number:	1748153	FISHER
Registration Number:	1753609	FISHER
Registration Number:	1851301	MINUTE MOUNT
Registration Number:	2179421	MVP
Registration Number:	2189880	FLOSTAT
Registration Number:	2194310	EZ-V
Registration Number:	2215270	INSTA-ACT
Registration Number:	2254244	SWING AWAY
Registration Number:	2354584	FISHER
	•	TRADEMARK

900622703 REEL: 007322 FRAME: 0529

Property Type	Number	Word Mark
Registration Number:	2560043	ULTRAMOUNT
Registration Number:	2608875	WESTERN
Registration Number:	2689397	PROPLUS
Registration Number:	2771303	PRO-PLOW
Registration Number:	2344897	BLIZZARD
Registration Number:	2923619	BLIZZARD
Registration Number:	2608491	BLIZZARD POWER PLOW
Registration Number:	2958758	CONTRACTOR GRADE
Registration Number:	4979042	AUTOMATIXX
Registration Number:	4203009	SALT TRAXX
Registration Number:	3283858	TURFEX
Registration Number:	2504543	SPREADEX
Registration Number:	2481828	VALUSWEEP
Registration Number:	2583181	VALUSPREAD
Registration Number:	2248537	TRYNEX
Registration Number:	2166561	SWEEP-EX
Registration Number:	2177501	SNOW EX
Registration Number:	3802495	BLACKBELT
Registration Number:	3841114	HENDERSON
Registration Number:	3859653	HENDERSON
Registration Number:	2327172	MUNIBODY
Registration Number:	4525325	BRINEXTREME
Registration Number:	3844103	FIRST RESPONSE
Registration Number:	3918361	DURABOXMAX
Registration Number:	3918362	DURACUBEMAX
Registration Number:	3918363	DURABOX
Registration Number:	3918364	DURACUBE
Registration Number:	3933131	DEJANA
Registration Number:	3952969	STEP N CUBE
Registration Number:	4004171	KATERACK
Registration Number:	4020923	DEJANA
Registration Number:	4148166	DURARAC

CORRESPONDENCE DATA

2124552502 Fax Number:

Correspondence will be sent to the e-mail address first; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent using a fax number, if provided; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent via US Mail.

Phone: 2124552333 jmull@stblaw.com Email:

Correspondent Name: Bobbie Burrows

Address Line 1: 425 Lexington Avenue

Address Line 4: New York, NEW YORK 10017

ATTORNEY DOCKET NUMBER:	509265/1894
NAME OF SUBMITTER:	J. Jason Mull
SIGNATURE:	/J. Jason Mull/
DATE SIGNED:	06/10/2021

Total Attachments: 10

source=Douglas - Trademark Security Agreement (Executed)#page1.tif source=Douglas - Trademark Security Agreement (Executed)#page2.tif source=Douglas - Trademark Security Agreement (Executed)#page3.tif source=Douglas - Trademark Security Agreement (Executed)#page4.tif source=Douglas - Trademark Security Agreement (Executed)#page5.tif source=Douglas - Trademark Security Agreement (Executed)#page6.tif source=Douglas - Trademark Security Agreement (Executed)#page7.tif source=Douglas - Trademark Security Agreement (Executed)#page8.tif source=Douglas - Trademark Security Agreement (Executed)#page9.tif source=Douglas - Trademark Security Agreement (Executed)#page9.tif source=Douglas - Trademark Security Agreement (Executed)#page10.tif

TRADEMARK SECURITY AGREEMENT

TRADEMARK SECURITY AGREEMENT, dated as of June 9, 2021 by DOUGLAS DYNAMICS, L.L.C., TRYNEX INTERNATIONAL LLC, HENDERSON PRODUCTS, INC. and DEJANA TRUCK & UTILITY EQUIPMENT COMPANY LLC (each, a "Grantor"), in favor of JPMORGAN CHASE BANK, N.A., as administrative agent for the Secured Parties (in such capacity as administrative agent, the "Administrative Agent").

WITNESSETH:

WHEREAS, Grantor is a party to the Pledge and Security Agreement dated as of June 9, 2021 (as it may be from time to time amended, restated, modified or supplemented, the "Security Agreement"), in favor of the Administrative Agent pursuant to which Grantor is required to execute and deliver this Trademark Security Agreement;

NOW, THEREFORE, in consideration of the premises and to induce the Administrative Agent, for the benefit of the Secured Parties, to enter into the Credit Agreement, the Grantor hereby agrees with the Administrative Agent as follows:

SECTION 1. <u>Defined Terms</u>. Unless otherwise defined herein, terms defined in the Security Agreement and used herein have the meaning given to them in the Security Agreement.

SECTION 2. Grant of Security Interest in Trademark Collateral. Grantor hereby grants to the Administrative Agent for its benefit and for the benefit of the other Secured Parties, a security interest in and continuing lien on all of such Grantor's right, title and interest in, to and under all personal property of Grantor including, but not limited to the following, in each case whether now owned or existing or hereafter acquired or arising and wherever located (all of which being hereinafter collectively referred to as the "Collateral"):

- (a) Trademarks of Grantor listed on Schedule I attached hereto;
- (b) all goodwill connected with the use of and symbolized by the foregoing; and
- (c) all Proceeds of any and all of the foregoing.

SECTION 3. Certain Limited Exclusions. Notwithstanding anything herein to the contrary, in no event shall the security interest granted under Section 2 hereof attach to any lease, license, contract, property rights or agreement to which Grantor is a party or any of its rights or interests thereunder if and for so long as the grant of such security interest shall constitute or result in (a) the abandonment, invalidation or unenforceability of any right, title or interest of Grantor therein or (b) in a breach or termination pursuant to the terms of, or a default under, any such lease, license, contract property rights or agreement (other than to the extent that any such term would be rendered ineffective pursuant to Sections 9-406, 9-407, 9-408 or 9-409 of the UCC (or any successor provision or provisions) of any relevant jurisdiction or any other applicable law (including the Bankruptcy Code) or principles of equity), provided however that, in the case of either (a) or (b) above, such security interest shall attach immediately at such time as the condition causing such abandonment, invalidation or unenforceability shall be remedied

and to the extent severable, shall attach immediately to any portion of such Lease, license, contract, property rights or agreement that does not result in any of the consequences specified in (a) or (b) above.

SECTION 4. Security Agreement. The security interest granted pursuant to this Trademark Security Agreement is granted in conjunction with the security interest granted to the Administrative Agent pursuant to the Security Agreement and Grantor hereby acknowledges and affirms that the rights and remedies of the Administrative Agent with respect to the security interest in the Trademarks made and granted hereby are more fully set forth in the Security Agreement, the terms and provisions of which are incorporated by reference herein as if fully set forth herein. In the event that any provision of this Trademark Security Agreement is deemed to conflict with the Security Agreement, the provisions of the Security Agreement shall control.

SECTION 5. <u>Termination</u>. Upon the payment in full of all Secured Obligations and the cancellation or termination of the Commitments, the Administrative Agent shall execute and deliver to Grantor any documents or instruments in writing in recordable form releasing the collateral pledge, grant, assignment, lien and security interest in the Trademarks under this Trademark Security Agreement.

SECTION 6. <u>Counterparts</u>. This Trademark Security Agreement may be executed in any number of counterparts, all of which shall constitute one and the same instrument, and any party hereto may execute this Trademark Security Agreement by signing and delivering one or more counterparts.

(Remainder of page intentionally left blank.)

IN WITNESS WHEREOF, Grantor has caused this Trademark Security Agreement to be executed and delivered by its duly authorized officer as of the date first set forth above.

DOUGLAS DYNAMICS, L.L.C.

By:

Name: Robert Y. Young

Title: Vice President and Treasurer

TRYNEX INTERNATIONAL LLC

By:

Name: Robert Y. Young

Title: Vice President and Treasurer

DEJANA TRUCK & UTILITY EQUIPMENT COMPANY, LLC

By:

Name: Robert J. Young

Title: Vice President and Treasurer

HENDERSON PRODUCTS, INC.

By:

Name: Robert J. Young

Title: Vice President and Treasurer

[Signature Page to Trademark Security Agreement]

SCHEDULE I to TRADEMARK SECURITY AGREEMENT

TRADEMARK REGISTRATIONS AND TRADEMARK APPLICATIONS

Owner: Douglas Dynamics, L.L.C.

220		Reg. No.	Reg. Date
Country	Mark	(App. No.)	(App. Date)
US	FLEX ARM TM	Common Law	
US	Homesteader TM	Common Law	
US	PlowMate TM	Common Law	
US	PRO-GUARD TM	Common Law	
US	ProTube TM	Common Law	
US	PumpMate TM	Common Law	
US	Roll-Action TM	Common Law	
US	STORM GUARD™	Common Law	
US	Suburbanite TM	Common Law	
US	ULTRAFINISH TM	Common Law	
US	XBLADE TM	Common Law	
US	ICE BREAKER TM	Common Law	
US	PRO-FLO TM	Common Law	
US	PRO-FLO TM 2	Common Law	
US	SPEED-CASTER TM	Common Law	
US	PRO-CASTER TM	Common Law	
US	SPEED-CASTER TM 2	Common Law	
US	ISARMATIC®	813932	8/30/1966
US	WESTERN®	899620	9/29/1970
Canada	WESTERN®	TMA792483	3/9/2011
US	SnoFoil®	1272412	4/3/1984
US	UniMount®	1712602	9/1/1992
US	FISHER®	1748153	1/26/1993
US	FISHER®/Logo	1753609	2/23/1993
US	Minute Mount®	1851301	8/30/1994
Canada	FISHER®	437303	12/23/1994
Canada	SWING AWAY®	504992	12/3/1998
US	MVP®	2179421	8/4/1998
US	FloStat®	2189880	9/15/1998
US	EZ-V®	2194310	10/6/1998
US	Insta-Act®	2215270	12/29/1998
US	SWING AWAY®	2254244	6/15/1999
US	FISHER®	2354584	6/6/2000
US	UltraMount®	2560043	4/9/2002

		Reg. No.	Reg. Date
Country	Mark	(App. No.)	(App. Date)
US	WESTERN®	2608875	8/20/2002
US	PRO PLUS®	2689397	2/18/2003
US	PRO-PLOW®	2771303	10/7/2003
US	BLIZZARD®	2344897	4/25/2000
Canada	BLIZZARD®	529471	6/23/2000
US	BLIZZARD®	2923619	2/1/2005
US	BLIZZARD POWER PLOW®	2608491	8/20/2002
US	BLIZZARD POWER PLOW®	Common Law	
US	POWER PLOW®	Common Law	
US	POWER PLOW®	Common Law	
US	BLIZZARD POWER PLOW®	Common Law	
US	POWER PLOW®	Common Law	
US	POWER PLOW®	Common Law	
US	XtremeV TM	Common Law	
US	XLSTM	Common Law	
US	WIDE-OUT TM	Common Law	
US	WIDEPASS	Common Law	
US	Tornado TM	Common Law	
US	STORM SEEKER TM	Common Law	
US	SPEEDWINGTM	Common Law	
US	SNOSLIDETM	Common Law	
US	SnoFoil TM	Common Law	
US	SECURITY GUARD™	Common Law	
US	POWER HITCHTM	Common Law	
US	POWER HITCH TM 2	Common Law	
US	PRO-PLOW® Series 2	Common Law	
US	POWER GRIP TM	Common Law	
US	POLY-CASTER TM	Common Law	
US	NIGHTHAWK™	Common Law	
US	MVP PLUS TM	Common Law	
US	MVP®	Common Law	
US	MIDWEIGHTTM	Common Law	
US	INTENSIFIRETM	Common Law	
US	ICE CHASER TM	Common Law	
US	HTSTM	Common Law	
US	HT Series TM	Common Law	
US	Fish-Stik®	Common Law	
US	CONTRACTOR GRADE®	2958758	5/31/2005
US	BUCKET BLADETM	Common Law	
Canada	FISHER and Design	TMA436275	11/25/1994

Country	Mark	Reg. No.	Reg. Date (App. Date)
Canada	MINUTE MOUNT	TMA434819	10/21/1994
Canada	WESTERN	TMA792483	3/9/2011
China	SHUNTONG (Chinese Characters)	4911995	12/14/2008
China	SHUNTONG WP (Chinese Characters)	4912010	12/14/2008
China	ICE BREAKER	4261515	2/14/2007
China	UNIMOUNT	4228311	12/28/2006
China	WESTERN	42288312	2/28/2009
China	SHUN TONG	(7664887)	(9/2/2009)
China	WP SHUN TONG	(7664886)	(9/2/2009)
Wisconsin	WESTERN PRODUCTS	Not Verified	5/19/2004
China	FISHER	8410306	07/14/2011
China	BLIZZARD	8657415	09/28/2011
US	AUTOMATIXX	4979042	06/14/2016

Owner: Trynex International, LLC

Trademark	Database	International Class(es)	Status	Goods and Services	Assignee	Application Date	Registration Date
SALT TRAXX	U.S. Federal	9 (Electrical and scientific apparatus)	REGISTERED Reg. No. 4,203,009	(INT. CL. 9) ELECTRONIC DEVICES FOR USE IN CONNECTION WITH SALT SPREADERS AS A DIGITAL JOB TRACKER TO MONITOR THE AMOUNT OF SALT USED ON EACH JOB	TRYNEX, INC. MICHIGAN CORPORATION 23455 REGENCY PARK DRIVE WARREN, MICHIGAN 48089	30-DEC-2010	04-SEP-2012
TURFEX	U.S. Federal	7 (Machinery)	REGISTERED Reg. No. 3,283,858	(INT. CL. 7) MECHANICAL SPREADERS	TRYNEX, INC. MICHIGAN CORPORATION 23455 REGENCY PARK DRIVE WARREN, MICHIGAN 48089	22-FEB-2006	21-AUG-2007
SPREADEX	U.S. Federal	7 (Machinery)	RENEWED (REGISTERED) Reg. No. 2,504,543	(INT. CL. 7) MECHANICAL SPREADERS	TRYNEX, INC. MICHIGAN CORPORATION 531 AJAX DR. MADISON HEIGHTS, MICHIGAN 48071	01-FEB-2001	06-NOV-2001
VALUSWEEP	U.S. Federal	12 (Vehicles)	RENEWED (REGISTERED) Reg. No. 2,481,828	(INT. CL. 12) VEHICLE ATTACHMENTS, NAMELY, VEHICLE-MOUNTED BROOMS FOR USE IN SWEEPING STREETS, CONTAINERS, WAREHOUSES, SHOP FLOORS, DRIVEWAYS, CONSTRUCTION SITES, SIDEWALKS, WALKWAYS, DOCKS AND APRONS, SEMITRAILER FLOORS, PARKING LOTS, ROADWAYS, INTERSECTIONS, GRAIN ELEVATOR, AND RUBBISH AND RECYCLING; REMOVAL OF SNOW, DIRT, LEAVES, DEBRIS, MATERIAL SPILLS, SLUDGE, MUD, STANDINGWATER, WOOD	TRYNEX, INC. MICHIGAN CORPORATION 531 AJAX DR. MADISON HEIGHTS, MICHIGAN 48071	14-FEB-2000	28-AUG-2001

509265-1894-18311-Active.42313538.3

Trademark	Database	International Class(es)	Status	Goods and Services	Assignee	Application Date	Registration Date
				CHIPS, STEEL SHAVINGS AND BANDING, ROOFING GRAVEL, AND SHRINK WRAP DEBRIS			
VALUSPREAD	U.S. Federal	12 (Vehicles)	RENEWED (REGISTERED) Reg. No. 2,583,181	(INT. CL. 12) VEHICLE ATTACHMENTS, NAMELY, VEHICLE-MOUNTED SPREADERS FOR USE IN SPREADING SALT, SAND, GRAVEL, CALCIUM CARBONATE PELLETS, FERTILIZER PELLETS, AND SEED	TRYNEX, INC. MICHIGAN CORPORATION 23455 REGENCY PARK DRIVE WARREN, MICHIGAN 48089	14-FEB-2000	18-JUN-2002
TRYNEX	U.S. Federal	7 (Machinery)	RENEWED (REGISTERED) Reg. No. 2,248,537	(INT. CL. 7) SALT, SAND, FERTILIZER, AND SEED SPREADERS ATTACHABLE TO A LAND VEHICLE; SNOW REMOVAL AND TRUCK EQUIPMENT AND ACCESSORIES, NAMELY, SNOW DEFLECTORS FOR SNOW PLOWS; VIBRATOR ASSEMBLIES CONSISTING OF ELECTRICAL MACHINE MOTORS FOR VIBRATINGSPREADERS; PARTS OF ATTACHABLE SPREADERS, NAMELY, TOP SCREENS FOR MOUNTING SPREADERS AND GATE ASSEMBLIES CONSISTING OF MOVEABLE RESTRICTORS FOR CONVERTING SPREADERS TO DISTRIBUTE SALT, SAND, FERTILIZER AND SEED; MOUNTING ASSEMBLY,CONSISTING OF POCKETS, BRACKETS, INTERCONNECTING CHAINS SOLD TOGETHER AS A UNIT FOR MOUNTING BROOMS TO VEHICLE BUCKETS, FORK LIFTS, SKID STEERS, SNOW PLOWS AND THREE-POINT HITCH ASSEMBLES, COMMERCIAL CLEANINGDEVICES, NAMELY, BROOMS AND BROOM BRISTLES ATTACHABLE TO LAND VEHICLES	TRYNEX, INC. MICHIGAN CORPORATION 23455 REGENCY PARK DRIVE WARREN, MICHIGAN 48089	21-JAN-1997	01-JUN-1999
SWEEP-EX	U.S. Federal	21 (Housewares and glass)	RENEWED (REGISTERED) Reg. No. 2,166,561	(INT. CL. 21) VEHICLE MOUNTED PUSH BROOM	TRYNEX INTERNATIONAL MICHIGAN CORPORATION 531 AJAX DRIVE MADISON HEIGHTS, MICHIGAN 48071	24-DEC-1996	16-JUN-1998

509265-1894-18311-Active.42313538.3

Trademark	Database	International Class(es)	Status	Goods and Services	Assignee	Application Date	Registration Date
TURFEX	Canada	7 (Machinery)	REGISTERED Reg. No. TMA738485	(1) Mechanical spreaders.	Trynex, Inc. 23455 Regency Park Drive Warren, Michigan 48089 United States of America	27-MAR-2006	21-APR-2009
SWEEP-EX	Canada	12 (Vehicles) 21 (Housewares and glass)	REGISTERED Reg. No. TMA524918	(1) Vehicle mounted push broom.	TRYNEX, INC. 322 EAST LINCOLN ROYAL OAK, MICHIGAN 48068- 0069 United States of America	21-FEB-1997	15-MAR- 2000
TRYNEX	Canada	1 (Chemicals) 6 (Metal goods) 7 (Machinery) 8 (Hand tools) 12 (Vehicles) 21 (Housewares and glass)	REGISTERED Reg. No. TMA508298	(1) Salt, sand, fertilizer and seed applicators; snow removal equipment, namely, snow deflectors for attachment to the snowblades mounted to a vehicle for deflecting snow; truck equipment and accessories, namely, flasher assembly brackets and posts for mounting lights/flashers on vehicles; mounting accessories for vehicles, namely, hitches for mounting brooms to vehicles with buckets, fork lifts, snow plows, skid-steer loaders or three point hitches; mounting assembly for mounting spreaders to vehicles; and commercial cleaning devices, namely, brooms and vacuums and broom bristles.	TRYNEX, INC. 322 EAST LINCOLN ROYAL OAK, MICHIGAN 480680069 United States of America	21-FEB-1997	22-FEB-1999
SNOW-EX	Canada	7 (Machinery) 12 (Vehicles)	REGISTERED Reg. No. TMA524919	(1) Vehicle mounted salt/sand spreader.	TRYNEX, INC. 322 EAST LINCOLN ROYAL OAK, MICHIGAN 480680069 United States of America	21-FEB-1997	15-MAR- 2000
SPREAD-EX	Canada	7 (Machinery)	REGISTERED Reg. No. TMA543592	(1) Mechanical spreaders.	TRYNEX, INC. 322 EAST LINCOLN ROYAL OAK, MICHIGAN 480680069 United States of America	21-FEB-1997	09-APR-2001
ACUSPRAY/	Common		unfiled				
Accu-Spray V-Maxx	Law Common		unfiled				
SuperMaxx	Law Common		unfiled				
V-Pro	Law Common		unfiled				
Tow Pro	Law Common		unfiled				
Mini Pro	Law Common		unfiled				
Pivot Pro	Law Common		unfiled				
Bulk Pro	Law Common		unfiled				
Drop Pro	Law Common		unfiled				
Ride'n'Spray	Law Common		unfiled				
TURFEX	European Community (CTM)	7 (Machinery)	REGISTERED Reg. No. 9890641	Fertiliser spreaders (machines); parts and fittings therefor.	Trynex International	03/30/2011	10/20/2011
SWEEPEX	European Community (CTM)	7 (Machinery) 21 (Articles For Cleaning Purposes)	REGISTERED Reg. No. 3984143	(7) Modular brooms; brooms for use with machines including forklift trucks, tractors and loader buckets. (21) Brooms; replacement bristles for brooms.	Listed Owner: Trynex International	08/12/2004	11/18/2005

509265-1894-18311-Active.42313538.3

Trademark	Database	International Class(es)	Status	Goods and Services	Assignee	Application Date	Registration Date
VALUSWEEP	European Community (CTM)	21 (Articles For Cleaning Purposes)	REGISTERED Reg. No. 3984201	Brooms for commercial and industrial use; brooms for attachment to fork lift trucks; replacement bristles for brooms; parts and fittings for use on all the above-mentioned goods.	Listed Owner: Trynex International	08/12/2004	11/18/2005
SNOWEX	European Community (CTM)	7 (Machinery)	REGISTERED Reg. No. 3984176	Spreaders for handling sand and salt; parts and fittings for use on all the above-mentioned goods.	Listed Owner: Trynex International	08/12/2004	11/18/2005
SPREADEX	European Community (CTM)	7 (Machinery)	REGISTERED Reg. No. 3984184	Spreaders for handling sand and salt, parts and fittings for use on all the above-mentioned goods.	Listed Owner: Trynex International	08/12/2004	11/18/2005
SNOW-EX	U.S. Federal	7 (Machinery)	2177501	vehicle mounted salt/sand spreader	TRYNEX INTERNATIONAL CORPORATION	12/24/1996	7/28/1998

Owner: HENDERSON PRODUCTS, INC.

Trademark	Registration #	Country	Original Reg. Date
BLACKBELT	3802495	US	6/15/2010
HENDERSON & DESIGN	3841114	US	8/31/2010
HENDERSON	3859653	US	10/12/2010
MUNIBODY	2327172	US	3/7/2000
BRINEXTREME	4525325	US	5/6/2014
HENDERSON	TMA870753	CAN	2/5/2014
HENDERSON	8093655	СН	3/14/2011
HENDERSON	8093654	СН	3/14/2011
HENDERSON & DESIGN	8510458	СН	8/7/2011
HENDERSON & DESIGN	8510459	СН	8/7/2011
Henderson Pro Hitch Series	Unregistered		
FIRST RESPONSE	3844103	US	09/7/2010
Task Force	Unregistered	TM used	
The Dependable Ones	Unregistered	TM used	
Infinity	Unregistered	TM used	
First Responder	Unregistered	TM used	
Hero	Unregistered	TM used	
MDM	Unregistered	TM used	
Advantage	Unregistered	TM used	

Owner: Dejana Truck & Utility Equipment Company, LLC

Trademarks	Registration Date	Title	Updates
3,918,361	2/15/2011	Duraboxmax	§§8 & 9 (10 year) Renewal Due 2/15/2020

509265-1894-18311-Active.42313538.3

3,918,362	2/15/2011	Duracubemax	§§8 & 9 (10 year) Renewal Due 2/15/2020
3,918,363	2/15/2011	Durabox	§§8 & 9 (10 year) Renewal Due 2/15/2020
3,918,364	2/15/2011	Duracube	§§8 & 9 (10 year) Renewal Due 2/15/2020
3,933,131	3/22/2011	Dejana	§§8 & 9 (10 year) Renewal Due 3/22/2020
3,952,969	2/15/2011	Step N Cube	§§8 & 9 (10 year) Renewal Due 5/3/2020
4,004,171	8/2/2011	Katerack	§§8 & 9 (10 year) Renewal Due 8/2/2020
4,020,923	9/6/2011	Dejana	§§8 & 9 (10 year) Renewal Due 9/6/2020
			Response to Post-Reg Office Action Due
4,148,166	5/29/2012	Durarac	1/11/2019

Trademark Licenses

None.

509265-1894-18311-Active.42313538.3

RECORDED: 06/10/2021